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Class 1A Girls District State Qualifying Meet

DMACC, Ankeny, IA, Host Ankeny Centennial

Oct. 20, 2016

53 degrees, sunny
Results by Michael Franke

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Oct. 20, 2016 7:32 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Newman Catholic          68    3    5   17   18   25   28   55  22:04.6  2:56.8
  2 Colo‐Nesco               89    9   14   15   22   29   45   50  22:35.4  1:51.2
  3 Westfork                 92    4    7   20   26   35   40   59  22:31.7  3:02.6
  4 Eagle Grove             119   10   16   24   31   38            23:00.9  2:14.6
  5 Colfax‐Mingo            125    1   11   30   37   46   47   62  22:46.5  4:09.8
  6 Madrid                  161    6   13   33   49   60   82   84  23:23.2  4:03.4
  7 Lynnville‐Sully         179   12   27   32   51   57   63   66  23:51.0  2:58.0
  8 North Mahaska           211    2   34   53   54   68   78   86  24:09.5  6:11.5
  9 Woodward Granger        221   19   42   43   52   65            24:27.9  3:07.9
 10 Pleasantville           254   39   44   48   56   67   70   71  24:50.9  2:21.4
 11 Martensdale St. Marys   268    8   23   74   75   88            27:01.0 13:53.3
 12 Sigourney               271   21   41   58   72   79   81   87  25:34.3  5:28.1
 13 Montezuma               338   36   61   69   83   89            28:29.3 13:44.9
 14 B G M                   370   64   73   76   77   80   85       27:21.1  2:45.0

Incomplete Teams: Ankeny Christian, Belmond‐Klemme, Cardinal, Eldon, Hlv, Meskwaki Settlement
Moravia, Nodaway Valley, Southeast Warren, Twin Cedars, Wayne Community, West Hancock

Individuals

 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME

1. Newman Catholic
    3  Chloe Nelson, Fr             20:23.1  
    5  Meghan Sullivan, Sr          21:09.0  
   17  Rylie Smith, Sr              22:37.6  
   18  Erin Smith, So               22:53.4  
   25  Kailah Thompson, Fr          23:19.9  
   28  Aubrea Thompson, Jr          23:32.7  
   55  Grace Henrich, So            25:05.5  
Total Time = 1:50:23.0     Total Places = 68

2. Colo‐Nesco
    9  Alexis Britten, Jr           21:43.6  
   14  Angela Brinkman, Sr          22:15.8  
   15  Faith Vincent, So            22:19.1  
   22  Grace Stalzer, Sr            23:03.7  
   29  Lauryn Hill, Fr              23:34.7  
   45  Shelby Smith, Jr             24:13.3  
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   50  Stephanie Norris, Sr         24:48.2  
Total Time = 1:52:56.9     Total Places = 89

3. Westfork
    4  McKenna Weaver, So           20:49.7  
    7  Talia Rowe, Jr               21:33.9  
   20  Maddison Shupe, Sr           22:58.2  
   26  Miranda Dixon, So            23:24.1  
   35  Kennedy Maske, Jr            23:52.3  
   40  Rachel Hubka, Fr             24:06.5  
   59  Ciarai Hansen, Jr            25:08.2  
Total Time = 1:52:38.2     Total Places = 92

4. Eagle Grove
   10  Megan Schafer, Fr            21:44.5  
   16  Jana Willard, Sr             22:29.9  
   24  Brianna Ell, Fr              23:13.8  
   31  Alix Rethman, Sr             23:37.0  
   38  Alecia Anderson, So          23:59.1  
Total Time = 1:55:04.3     Total Places = 119

5. Colfax‐Mingo
    1  Dakota Hostetter, Sr         20:05.2  
   11  Ilia Hostetter, So           21:58.3  
   30  Jodine Woods, Fr             23:35.1  
   37  Morgan McKinney‐McGill, Jr   23:58.7  
   46  Abbey McConeghey, Fr         24:15.0  
   47  Delaney Underwood, So        24:15.0  
   62  Mollie Greve, So             25:30.9  
Total Time = 1:53:52.3     Total Places = 125

6. Madrid
    6  Rylan Santi, Jr              21:16.8  
   13  Lauren Horn, Fr              22:10.9  
   33  Megan Jankowski, So          23:41.3  
   49  Bella Hau, So                24:26.8  
   60  Taylor Renze, So             25:20.2  
   82  Kat Burley, Jr               28:45.7  
   84  Lilly Kelley, Fr             29:44.0  
Total Time = 1:56:56.0     Total Places = 161

7. Lynnville‐Sully
   12  Abby Gruver, Fr              22:07.7  
   27  Emily Van Gorp, So           23:25.8  
   32  Christine Nikkel, Jr         23:40.0  
   51  Ashton Thompson, Fr          24:55.5  
   57  Lydia Akergren, Jr           25:05.7  
   63  Hailey Scandridge, Jr        25:41.6  
   66  Haley Breeden, Jr            26:15.2  
Total Time = 1:59:14.7     Total Places = 179

8. North Mahaska
    2  Cheyenne Shaw, Fr            20:21.5  
   34  Bailey Wanders, Jr           23:48.2  
   53  Emma Tyrrel, Fr              25:01.5  
   54  Shelby McGriff, Sr           25:03.3  
   68  Jade Hay, Fr                 26:33.0  
   78  Kassidi Steel, Fr            27:36.9  
   86  Ashlynn Playle, So           32:04.7  
Total Time = 2:00:47.5     Total Places = 211

9. Woodward Granger
   19  Josie Noland, So             22:56.8  
   42  Kaitlyn Peters, Jr           24:08.1  



10/20/2016 Class 1A Girls District State Qualifying Meet

https://ighsau.org/wp­content/uploads/2016/10/1AAnkenyXC.htm 3/5

   43  Natalie Helbling, Fr         24:09.1  
   52  Regan Kaufman, Sr            25:00.8  
   65  Savannah David, Sr           26:04.7  
Total Time = 2:02:19.5     Total Places = 221

10. Pleasantville
   39  Mel Johnson, So              24:04.9  
   44  Taylor Clark, So             24:11.3  
   48  Jordan Dursky, So            24:26.5  
   56  Morgan Thorpe, Sr            25:05.5  
   67  Tianna Torrejon, Sr          26:26.2  
   70  Tessa Hutchings, Jr          26:39.0  
   71  Andie Sowers, Jr             27:02.4  
Total Time = 2:04:14.4     Total Places = 254

11. Martensdale St. Marys
    8  Skylyr Stewart, Fr           21:35.9  
   23  Jensen Archibald, Fr         23:12.3  
   74  Halle Slifka, So             27:23.5  
   75  Tori Reynolds, So            27:23.8  
   88  Courtney Gehringer, Sr       35:29.2  
Total Time = 2:15:04.7     Total Places = 268

12. Sigourney
   21  Summer Barthelman, So        22:59.1  
   41  Paige Thompson, So           24:06.8  
   58  Lainey Graff, So             25:07.2  
   72  Megan Montgomery, Sr         27:11.2  
   79  Jetta Bell, Sr               28:27.2  
   81  Sarina Gretter, Sr           28:35.8  
   87  Bree Atwood, So              32:52.6  
Total Time = 2:07:51.5     Total Places = 271

13. Montezuma
   36  Lauren Slings, Sr            23:56.5  
   61  Alexis Maki, Sr              25:27.1  
   69  Ciara Hirsch, Jr             26:35.1  
   83  Ashley Armstrong, Jr         28:46.4  
   89  Makayla Henry, Fr            37:41.3  
Total Time = 2:22:26.4     Total Places = 338

14. B G M
   64  Mollie Tibbetts, Sr          25:43.3  
   73  Emily Cline, Fr              27:23.2  
   76  Lyla Kriegel, Jr             27:35.1  
   77  Caitlin Smith, Sr            27:35.3  
   80  Emma Alexander, Fr           28:28.2  
   85  Autumn Fye, So               29:53.3  
Total Time = 2:16:45.1     Total Places = 370
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Dakota Hostetter, Sr         20:05.2    Colfax‐Mingo         
    2     2  Cheyenne Shaw, Fr            20:21.5    North Mahaska        
    3     3  Chloe Nelson, Fr             20:23.1    Newman Catholic      
    4        Reagan Weinheimer, Fr        20:45.6    Nodaway Valley       
    5     4  McKenna Weaver, So           20:49.7    Westfork             
    6        Elise Emmick, Jr             20:53.1    Southeast Warren     
    7     5  Meghan Sullivan, Sr          21:09.0    Newman Catholic      
    8     6  Rylan Santi, Jr              21:16.8    Madrid               
    9     7  Talia Rowe, Jr               21:33.9    Westfork             
   10     8  Skylyr Stewart, Fr           21:35.9    Martensdale St. Marys 
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   11        Jessica Helseth, Fr          21:43.0    Wayne Community      
   12     9  Alexis Britten, Jr           21:43.6    Colo‐Nesco           
   13    10  Megan Schafer, Fr            21:44.5    Eagle Grove          
   14        Mallory Kuhns, Fr            21:57.4    Nodaway Valley       
   15    11  Ilia Hostetter, So           21:58.3    Colfax‐Mingo         
   16    12  Abby Gruver, Fr              22:07.7    Lynnville‐Sully      
   17    13  Lauren Horn, Fr              22:10.9    Madrid               
   18    14  Angela Brinkman, Sr          22:15.8    Colo‐Nesco           
   19    15  Faith Vincent, So            22:19.1    Colo‐Nesco           
   20    16  Jana Willard, Sr             22:29.9    Eagle Grove          
   21    17  Rylie Smith, Sr              22:37.6    Newman Catholic      
   22    18  Erin Smith, So               22:53.4    Newman Catholic      
   23    19  Josie Noland, So             22:56.8    Woodward Granger     
   24    20  Maddison Shupe, Sr           22:58.2    Westfork             
   25    21  Summer Barthelman, So        22:59.1    Sigourney            
   26    22  Grace Stalzer, Sr            23:03.7    Colo‐Nesco           
   27        Ally Trager, Sr              23:08.9    Belmond‐Klemme       
   28    23  Jensen Archibald, Fr         23:12.3    Martensdale St. Marys 
   29    24  Brianna Ell, Fr              23:13.8    Eagle Grove          
   30    25  Kailah Thompson, Fr          23:19.9    Newman Catholic      
   31    26  Miranda Dixon, So            23:24.1    Westfork             
   32    27  Emily Van Gorp, So           23:25.8    Lynnville‐Sully      
   33    28  Aubrea Thompson, Jr          23:32.7    Newman Catholic      
   34    29  Lauryn Hill, Fr              23:34.7    Colo‐Nesco           
   35    30  Jodine Woods, Fr             23:35.1    Colfax‐Mingo         
   36    31  Alix Rethman, Sr             23:37.0    Eagle Grove          
   37    32  Christine Nikkel, Jr         23:40.0    Lynnville‐Sully      
   38    33  Megan Jankowski, So          23:41.3    Madrid               
   39    34  Bailey Wanders, Jr           23:48.2    North Mahaska        
   40    35  Kennedy Maske, Jr            23:52.3    Westfork             
   41        Synthia Nelson, Sr           23:56.4    Ankeny Christian     
   42    36  Lauren Slings, Sr            23:56.5    Montezuma            
   43    37  Morgan McKinney‐McGill, Jr   23:58.7    Colfax‐Mingo         
   44    38  Alecia Anderson, So          23:59.1    Eagle Grove          
   45    39  Mel Johnson, So              24:04.9    Pleasantville        
   46    40  Rachel Hubka, Fr             24:06.5    Westfork             
   47    41  Paige Thompson, So           24:06.8    Sigourney            
   48    42  Kaitlyn Peters, Jr           24:08.1    Woodward Granger     
   49    43  Natalie Helbling, Fr         24:09.1    Woodward Granger     
   50        Nichole Schnebee, Sr         24:09.4    Hlv                  
   51    44  Taylor Clark, So             24:11.3    Pleasantville        
   52    45  Shelby Smith, Jr             24:13.3    Colo‐Nesco           
   53    46  Abbey McConeghey, Fr         24:15.0    Colfax‐Mingo         
   54    47  Delaney Underwood, So        24:15.0    Colfax‐Mingo         
   55    48  Jordan Dursky, So            24:26.5    Pleasantville        
   56    49  Bella Hau, So                24:26.8    Madrid               
   57    50  Stephanie Norris, Sr         24:48.2    Colo‐Nesco           
   58    51  Ashton Thompson, Fr          24:55.5    Lynnville‐Sully      
   59    52  Regan Kaufman, Sr            25:00.8    Woodward Granger     
   60    53  Emma Tyrrel, Fr              25:01.5    North Mahaska        
   61    54  Shelby McGriff, Sr           25:03.3    North Mahaska        
   62        Reagan Swanson, Jr           25:05.3    Southeast Warren     
   63    55  Grace Henrich, So            25:05.5    Newman Catholic      
   64    56  Morgan Thorpe, Sr            25:05.5    Pleasantville        
   65    57  Lydia Akergren, Jr           25:05.7    Lynnville‐Sully      
   66    58  Lainey Graff, So             25:07.2    Sigourney            
   67    59  Ciarai Hansen, Jr            25:08.2    Westfork             
   68    60  Taylor Renze, So             25:20.2    Madrid               
   69        Kaylee Hudspeth, Sr          25:20.3    West Hancock         
   70    61  Alexis Maki, Sr              25:27.1    Montezuma            
   71    62  Mollie Greve, So             25:30.9    Colfax‐Mingo         
   72    63  Hailey Scandridge, Jr        25:41.6    Lynnville‐Sully      
   73    64  Mollie Tibbetts, Sr          25:43.3    B G M                
   74        Madison VanOtterloo, Fr      25:44.5    Nodaway Valley       
   75        Madison Tabley, Fr           25:45.2    Hlv                  
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   76        Delicia Guevera, So          25:57.9    Meskwaki Settlement  
   77    65  Savannah David, Sr           26:04.7    Woodward Granger     
   78        Brandon Thomas, Jr           26:09.8    Southeast Warren     
   79        Rosie Youngbear, Sr          26:11.7    Meskwaki Settlement  
   80    66  Haley Breeden, Jr            26:15.2    Lynnville‐Sully      
   81    67  Tianna Torrejon, Sr          26:26.2    Pleasantville        
   82    68  Jade Hay, Fr                 26:33.0    North Mahaska        
   83    69  Ciara Hirsch, Jr             26:35.1    Montezuma            
   84    70  Tessa Hutchings, Jr          26:39.0    Pleasantville        
   85        Emma Schroeder, Fr           26:40.5    Belmond‐Klemme       
   86        Brittney Teno, Fr            26:44.5    Cardinal, Eldon      
   87    71  Andie Sowers, Jr             27:02.4    Pleasantville        
   88        Athena Bruns, Fr             27:03.1    Twin Cedars          
   89    72  Megan Montgomery, Sr         27:11.2    Sigourney            
   90        Natalie Lemmon, So           27:20.2    West Hancock         
   91    73  Emily Cline, Fr              27:23.2    B G M                
   92    74  Halle Slifka, So             27:23.5    Martensdale St. Marys 
   93    75  Tori Reynolds, So            27:23.8    Martensdale St. Marys 
   94        Peyton Tahahwah, Fr          27:32.8    Meskwaki Settlement  
   95    76  Lyla Kriegel, Jr             27:35.1    B G M                
   96    77  Caitlin Smith, Sr            27:35.3    B G M                
   97    78  Kassidi Steel, Fr            27:36.9    North Mahaska        
   98        Taylor Crisman, Jr           27:41.4    Hlv                  
   99        Elizabeth Boots, Fr          27:42.0    Belmond‐Klemme       
  100        Julie Granahan, Fr           28:01.0    Wayne Community      
  101        Cayleigh Whitlow, So         28:14.6    Moravia              
  102    79  Jetta Bell, Sr               28:27.2    Sigourney            
  103    80  Emma Alexander, Fr           28:28.2    B G M                
  104    81  Sarina Gretter, Sr           28:35.8    Sigourney            
  105        Jaida Claussen, Jr           28:36.9    Nodaway Valley       
  106    82  Kat Burley, Jr               28:45.7    Madrid               
  107    83  Ashley Armstrong, Jr         28:46.4    Montezuma            
  108        Kelli Spaur, Sr              28:47.7    Twin Cedars          
  109        Kredence clark, Sr           28:57.8    Meskwaki Settlement  
  110    84  Lilly Kelley, Fr             29:44.0    Madrid               
  111    85  Autumn Fye, So               29:53.3    B G M                
  112        Kaylee Bruns, Sr             31:04.1    Twin Cedars          
  113        Ana Chiperi, Fr              31:22.7    Wayne Community      
  114        Ryleigh Wages, Fr            32:01.7    Cardinal, Eldon      
  115    86  Ashlynn Playle, So           32:04.7    North Mahaska        
  116        Katelyn Bakalar, So          32:16.5    Twin Cedars          
  117        Kelsey Peterson, So          32:40.5    Belmond‐Klemme       
  118    87  Bree Atwood, So              32:52.6    Sigourney            
  119    88  Courtney Gehringer, Sr       35:29.2    Martensdale St. Marys 
  120        Alexis Harrington, So        36:55.4    Moravia              
  121    89  Makayla Henry, Fr            37:41.3    Montezuma            
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